
2022 University of Nebraska - Kearney Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 19, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 5-8   Home: 0-0   Away: 1-5   Neutral: 4-3
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (389), Opp (424)   DPs Turned: Team (21), Opp (14)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: 12 (1), 25 (1), Chvatal (1), Harteker
(1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (15), Totals (15), Gosker (14), Harteker (1), Opp (7)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Totals , Opp (5)   SBA/ATT: Totals (98-128), Gosker
(37-49), Bott (19-21), Wood (9-12), Thomason (8-12), Wolfe (8-11), 16 (6-6), Gaynor (5-5), Harteker (3-3), Rosenthal (3-9)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
7 Reiling , Anna .343 59-52 178 30 61 10 5 2 29 87 .489 4 0 26 0 .355 1 2 7-12 76 1 2 .975
19 Thomason, Sydney .333 65-65 213 42 71 11 2 8 46 110 .516 18 2 30 3 .389 1 0 7-7 109 90 11 .948
11 Gosker, Katie .293 59-57 167 23 49 2 0 17 44 102 .611 24 2 65 0 .389 0 0 0-1 287 27 7 .978
1 Gaube, Abbie Jo .267 63-57 165 19 44 12 0 2 23 62 .376 30 1 25 1 .383 0 6 2-3 68 1 3 .958
12 12 .239 51-49 138 16 33 3 1 1 15 41 .297 7 0 44 1 .276 0 5 9-13 78 1 4 .952
28 Roth, Lyndsey .234 63-59 167 51 39 8 2 9 22 78 .467 45 2 48 0 .400 1 1 0-0 12 0 1 .923
24 Bruning, Kylee .224 62-62 165 28 37 7 0 1 20 47 .285 16 2 32 1 .301 0 2 2-2 90 99 10 .950
14 Wood, Avery .183 58-55 120 17 22 3 2 3 12 38 .317 8 3 45 0 .250 1 3 8-9 82 89 10 .945
9 9 .347 33-32 98 14 34 4 0 4 23 50 .510 17 0 13 3 .436 2 0 0-0 156 3 4 .975
10 Harteker, Jaiden .294 12-6 17 3 5 0 0 1 6 8 .471 0 0 5 0 .263 2 0 0-0 37 6 1 .977
23 Dembowski, Carly .255 23-15 47 12 12 1 1 2 8 21 .447 9 0 10 0 .375 0 0 0-0 8 0 0 1.000
29 Molina, Bella .250 10-2 12 1 3 0 0 0 1 3 .250 1 0 7 0 .308 0 0 0-0 2 7 1 .900
13 Chvatal, Mary .242 13-12 33 1 8 3 0 0 3 11 .333 3 0 6 0 .297 1 0 1-2 20 26 2 .958
8 8 .241 27-11 29 3 7 1 0 0 5 8 .276 3 1 8 0 .333 0 0 0-0 41 1 3 .933
22 Jurgens, Leah .213 41-26 75 12 16 6 0 0 5 22 .293 8 1 21 0 .298 0 1 1-2 161 4 4 .976
27 Chamberlin, Marisa .200 12-1 5 2 1 1 0 0 0 2 .400 1 1 3 0 .429 0 0 1-1 3 1 1 .800
25 25 .193 32-25 57 10 11 1 0 0 5 12 .211 7 1 29 0 .292 0 1 2-2 22 39 12 .836
26 Schutte, Jaycee .167 13-4 18 1 3 1 0 0 2 4 .222 0 0 7 1 .167 0 0 0-0 4 0 0 1.000
20 Gaynor, Faith .111 13-6 9 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .111 0 1 3 0 .200 0 0 0-0 0 13 1 .929
15 15 .000 7-2 11 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 6 0 .000 0 0 0-0 9 0 0 1.000
21 Wolfe, Patia .000 25-14 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 4 0 .143 0 0 0-0 1 3 1 .800
16 16 .000 12-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 2 11 0 1.000
6 Cordes, Kelsey .000 24-1 2 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 4-4 0 0 0 .000
5 5 .000 3-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .263 65-65 1736 296 457 74 13 50 269 707 .407 203 17 441 10 .345 9 21 44-58 1283 457 80 .956
Opponents .282 65-65 1742 315 492 104 13 43 278 751 .431 183 47 328 11 .363 19 36 49-64 1298 417 62 .965

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
21 Wolfe, Patia 2.90 8-6 17 13 4 1-0 0 79.2 75 40 33 23 90 25 1 5 .241 5 8 0 1 9
16 16 3.36 2-1 9 2 1 1-0 2 25.0 39 17 12 5 12 9 0 2 .355 1 5 0 1 2
3 Rosenthal, Madison 3.62 7-11 38 24 2 0-1 1 127.2 118 81 66 69 105 19 6 18 .246 9 8 0 12 12
19 Thomason, Sydney 4.54 4-8 22 16 1 1-0 2 74.0 111 66 48 21 50 22 1 10 .333 3 1 0 1 5
4 Bott, Stacy 4.68 6-6 37 7 1 0-1 5 88.1 104 73 59 40 49 22 4 6 .290 6 18 0 3 7
20 Gaynor, Faith 6.72 3-3 12 3 0 0-0 0 33.1 45 38 32 25 22 7 1 2 .302 8 7 0 1 1
Totals 4.09 30-35 135 65 9 4 10 428.0 492 315 250 183 328 104 13 43 .282 32 47 0 19 36
Opponents 4.01 35-30 120 65 22 8 8 432.2 457 296 248 203 441 74 13 50 .263 22 17 0 9 21



2022 University of Nebraska - Kearney Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 19, 2023)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
16 16 13 2 11 0 1.000 1 6 0 1.000 0 0
15 15 9 9 0 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
23 Dembowski, Carly 8 8 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Schutte, Jaycee 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Gosker, Katie 321 287 27 7 .978 1 37 12 .755 14 1
10 Harteker, Jaiden 44 37 6 1 .977 0 3 0 1.000 1 0
22 Jurgens, Leah 169 161 4 4 .976 4 0 0 — 0 0
9 9 163 156 3 4 .975 9 0 0 — 0 0
7 Reiling , Anna 79 76 1 2 .975 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Bott, Stacy 28 8 19 1 .964 2 19 2 .905 0 0
1 Gaube, Abbie Jo 72 68 1 3 .958 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Chvatal, Mary 48 20 26 2 .958 2 0 0 — 0 0
3 Rosenthal, Madison 24 7 16 1 .958 1 3 6 .333 0 0
12 12 83 78 1 4 .952 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Bruning, Kylee 199 90 99 10 .950 6 0 0 — 0 0
19 Thomason, Sydney 210 109 90 11 .948 11 8 4 .667 0 0
14 Wood, Avery 181 82 89 10 .945 3 9 3 .750 0 0
8 8 45 41 1 3 .933 2 0 0 — 0 0
20 Gaynor, Faith 14 0 13 1 .929 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
28 Roth, Lyndsey 13 12 0 1 .923 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Molina, Bella 10 2 7 1 .900 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 25 73 22 39 12 .836 3 0 0 — 0 0
27 Chamberlin, Marisa 5 3 1 1 .800 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Wolfe, Patia 5 1 3 1 .800 0 8 3 .727 0 0
6 Cordes, Kelsey 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 5 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1820 1283 457 80 .956 46 49 15 .766 15 1
Opponents 1777 1298 417 62 .965 34 42 14 .750 7 0


